
Introduction 
We would like to say an enormous well done to Y6 this week for working incredibly hard during their SATS 
assessments.  The children demonstrated girt, determination and perseverance and we are all incredibly proud of 
them all, well done Y6!  
School finishes next week on Thursday 23rd May at the usual time of 3.20pm.  This will be an own clothes day in return 
for donations for the FOSH adult’s bingo event, please see flyer below.   
We return to school on Monday 3rd June for our final half term this year and look forward to celebrating the summer 
term with you all. 
Mrs Costello 

Headteacher 
 

After-School Clubs 
There are still places available on some of our after-school clubs 
after half term.  
Chess club for Y3-6 will be ran by chess expert, Roger Williams! 

Mitchy Titch Yoga (Reception – Y2), will be ran by Yoga expert 
Avril O’Brien, please click here for an introductory video to yoga, 
led by Avril O’Brien! 

Glow sports will bring lots of neon fun for Reception to Y3 
and the juniors can enjoy rounders in the sun! 

Please book on via the Arbor App ASAP. 
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Springwood Heath Primary School 

 ‘Success through Caring and Learning’ 

 

Friday 17th May 

 February 2021 
 

https://youtu.be/kbMUj214z48


      Attendance this week 

Reception 97.88% 

Year 1 95% 

Year 2 96.25% 

Year 3 95.59% 

Year 4 89.29% 

Year 5 91.47% 

Year 6 97.5% 

Whole school 94.8% 

 

Dates for the Diary 

Date Event 

Thursday 23rd May School closes for half term 

Friday 24th May INSET Day – School Closed 

Monday 3rd June School reopens Summer 2 

Monday 3rd June-Friday 7th 

June 

Y4 Multiplication Check 

Monday 3rd June Y3 Trip 

Chester Roman Experience 

Monday 11th June-Friday 

14th June 

Y1 Phonics Screening Check 

Wednesday 12th June Y3 Class Assembly 9am 

Y3 Parents Invited 

Monday 17th-Friday 21st 

June 

Art and Design Festival 

Thursday 20th-Friday 21st 

June 

Y6 London Residential Trip 

 

 

Thursday 20th June FOSH Adults only Bingo – details to follow 

Tuesday 25th – Sunday 30th 

June 

Springwood Pupils Art Exhibition –  

Calderstones Mansion House 

Wednesday 26th June Y4 Catalyst Museum Trip 

Thursday 27th June  Infants Sports Day 9.15am-11am 

(Playground) 

Thursday 27th June    Juniors Sports Day 1.15pm-2.45pm- Springwood Field 

 

Friday 28th June Class Photographs 

Monday 1st- Thursday 4th 

July 

Bags to School Collection – Please leave 

your bags under the gazebo in the 

playground 

Wednesday 3rd July Y6 Transition to Secondary School Day 

 

Thursday 4th July Y2 Trip – Eureka! Science Museum 

 

Wednesday 10th July Y5 + 6 Trip to Catalyst Museum 

Thursday 11th July FOSH Summer Disco Day – Party Clothes 

can be worn! 

Friday 12th July Whole School Music Day 

Monday 15th July – 

Wednesday 17th July 

Whole school transition afternoons 

 (more information to follow) 

Thursday 18th July Y6 Leavers Performance 9.15am 

Thursday 18th July Y6 Leavers Party 4.30-6.30pm 

Friday 19th July School finishes for the summer break 

1.30pm 



 


